Ward Leadership

Bishop:

1** Counselor:

2" Counselor:

Executive Secretary:
Ward Clerk:

Ward Mission Leader:
Relief Society President:
Elders Quorum President:
Primary President:
Young Women President:
Sunday School President:
Local Temple:
Missionaries:

Temple & Family History Leaders:
Walkabout Coordinators & Ward

History Leaders:

Building Representative

Ron Brown

Casey Reeves

Eric Veenendaal
Mason Victors

Phil Johnsen

Ken Hicken

Stephanie Hildebrandt
Cory Taylor

Kara Bloomer

Amy Walker

Ed Giles

Jordan River Temple
Sister Call & Calico
Kim & Debbie Herburg
Jim & LaRene Adams

Contact Sharon Rettie to schedule the

building:

Missionaries from our Ward

801-979-3298
801-706-0521
801-842-5581
385-528-4672
801-891-9179
801-897-1144
801-573-5743
623-221-9045
480-522-9119
801-652-6946
801-231-2385
801-254-3003
801-541-0707
801-243-8070
801-699-0878

801-232-9490

Elder Jake Seegmiller Thailand Bangkok Mission
Elder Benjamin Francis Salt Lake City South Mission
Sister Rebecca Todd Salt Lake City South Mission
Elder Sam Lee Mexico City North Mission
Elder and Sister Smith Service Mission Salt Lake
Elder Dobson Service Mission

Elder and Sister Griffiths

Service Mission Salt Lake

If you have items for the ward bulletin, please contact Program Coordinator:

Sue Redington - suered07@gmail.com (801) 652-2990
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Announcements

New 2025 Tithing Hill Meeting Schedule: 9:00am — Sacrament

January 5" 6:00-7:30pm: Worldwide Discussion for Youth

January 12 6:00pm: Parent, youth and youth leader training at the

Stake Center.

January 12" 2:00pm sharp: Choir practice will begin again in the

Chapel. Everyone is invited!

January 25" 6:00-7:00pm: Summerhill Stake Temple Fireside.

Sunday dress and refreshments provided.

The Tithing Hill ward history can be found at the following

link. https://unithistory.churchofjesuschrist.org/

Please contact Jim and LaRene Adams to add ward history stories

and pictures.

Looking ahead:
February 8-9: Stake Conference

President Russell M. Nelson has called us to look unto Jesus
Christ in just this way: “There is nothing easy or automatic
about becoming such powerful disciples. Our focus must be
riveted on the Savior and His gospel. It is mentally rigorous to
strive to look unto Him in everythought. But when we do, our

doubts and fears flee.’

ELDER KIM B. CLARK

Sacrament Meeting

Presiding ...ocvvevvievieiiecie ettt
CONAUCHING....c.vieiieiieiierierre ettt ere e ere e e e eseeneees

Opening Hymn, In Fasting We Approach Thee

TNVOCALION ..o

Ward / Stake Business

Sacrament Hymn, 7 Stand All Amazed

Administration of the Sacrament

Bearing of testimonies by the Congregation

Closing Hymn, Come, Let Us Anew

Benediction .....oooovvviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

Chorister: Chris Van Haaften
Organist: Madeleine Giles

...... Bishop Brown
...... Casey Reeves

Hymn No. 139

LaRene Adams

Hymn No. 193

Hymn No. 217

........... Jim Adams


https://www.churchofjesuschrist.org/media/broadcasts/january-2025-worldwide-discussion-for-youth-look-unto-christ?lang=eng
https://unithistory.churchofjesuschrist.org/

