Ward Leadership

Bishop:	Ron Brown	801-979-3298
1 st Counselor:	Casey Reeves	801-706-0521
2 nd Counselor:	Eric Veenendaal	801-842-5581
Executive Secretary:	Mason Victors	385-528-4672
Ward Clerk:	Phil Johnsen	801-891-9179
Ward Mission Leader:	Ken Hicken	801-897-1144
Relief Society President:	Stephanie Hildebrandt	801-573-5743
Elders Quorum President:	Cory Taylor	623-221-9045
Primary President:	Kara Bloomer	480-522-9119
Young Women President:	Amy Walker	801-652-6946
Sunday School President:	Ed Giles	801-231-2385
Local Temple:	Jordan River Temple	801-254-3003
Missionaries:	Sister Call & Calico	801-541-0707
Temple & Family History Leaders:	Kim & Debbie Herburg	801-243-8070
Walkabout Coordinators & Ward	Jim & LaRene Adams	801-699-0878
History Leaders:		

Building Representative

Contact Sharon Rettie to schedule the building:

801-232-9490

Missionaries from our Ward

Elder Jake Seegmiller	Thailand Bangkok Mission
Elder Benjamin Francis	Salt Lake City South Mission
Sister Rebecca Todd	Salt Lake City South Mission
Elder Sam Lee	Mexico City North Mission
Elder and Sister Smith	Service Mission Salt Lake
Elder Dobson	Service Mission
Elder and Sister Griffiths	Service Mission Salt Lake

If you have items for the ward bulletin, please contact Program Coordinator: Sue Redington - $\underline{suered07@gmail.com}$ (801) 652-2990

TITHING HILL WARD

JANUARY 5, 2025



THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS

Announcements

- ❖ New 2025 Tithing Hill Meeting Schedule: 9:00am − Sacrament
- ❖ January 5th 6:00-7:30pm: Worldwide Discussion for Youth
- ❖ January 12th 6:00pm: Parent, youth and youth leader training at the Stake Center.
- ❖ January 12th 2:00pm sharp: Choir practice will begin again in the Chapel. Everyone is invited!
- ❖ January 25th 6:00-7:00pm: Summerhill Stake Temple Fireside. Sunday dress and refreshments provided.
- The Tithing Hill ward history can be found at the following link. https://unithistory.churchofjesuschrist.org/
 Please contact Jim and LaRene Adams to add ward history stories and pictures.

Looking ahead:

February 8-9: Stake Conference

President Russell M. Nelson has called us to look unto Jesus Christ in just this way: "There is nothing easy or automatic about becoming such powerful disciples. Our focus must be riveted on the Savior and His gospel. It is mentally rigorous to strive to look unto Him in *every* thought. But when we do, our doubts and fears flee.'

ELDER KIM B. CLARK

Sacrament Meeting

Presiding Conducting	-	
Opening Hymn, In Fasting We Approach Thee	Hymn No. 139	
Invocation	. LaRene Adams	
Ward / Stake Business		
Sacrament Hymn, I Stand All Amazed	Hymn No. 193	
Administration of the Sacrament		
Bearing of testimonies by the Congregation		
Closing Hymn, Come, Let Us Anew	Hymn No. 217	
Benediction	Jim Adams	

Chorister: Chris Van Haaften Organist: Madeleine Giles